Wisconsin law.
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31 DIVISION OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT ER 34.07
Chapter ER 34
PROJECT EMPLOYMENT PROVISIONS
ER34.04 Position classification actions. ER 34.06 Benefit provisions.
ER 34.05 Pay provisions. ER 34.07 Status and rights.

Note: Corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6., S@egjster December contributionfor this coverage will be the same as for permanent
2003No. 576 non-representeemployees.
- e . . (b) Coverage and eligibility for worker compensation,
ER 34.04 Position classification actions. Position ,nemploymentompensatioand hazardous employment will be
classification actions for projectpositions shall be made ininesame as for permanent non-represented employees.
aCHﬁgg?ﬁngivézr:sge?géErﬁaé:fligr;?SNO 302ef. 3-1-81; renum from ER-Pers . (3) ReTIREMENT. Retirement program eligibility and coverage
34.04and am.Register May, 1988, No. 389%f. 6-1-88. will be governed by the rules of the department of employee trust
funds.The employea’ contribution for this coverage will be the

ER 34.05 Pay provisions. The pay provisionsf s.ER S&me as for permanent non—represented employees.
29.05 and the state compensation plan for non—represented(4) CoNTINUOUS SERVICE. Continuous service credit shall be

employeesshall apply to project appointees. earnedfor the duration of employment on the project.
History: Cr. Register February1981, No. 302eff. 3-1-81; renum. from ER— Note: Also see sER 18.05 (3) (ajor provisions on continuous service.
Pers34.05 and am. (intro.), (4), (&hd (7), r(1) to (3),Register May, 1988, No. 389 (5) CARRYOVEROFBENEFITS. (a) See €R 18.05 (3¥or trans

eff. 6-1-88; correction in (8) made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., SRatgister April i i i
2002N0. 556 CR 04-139am. (intro.). 1(4) to ()Register June 2005 No. saef, (€1 Of credits by a project employee who has previously bees a
7-1-05. manentclassified or unclassified employee.

(b) See sER 18.05 (4)for transfer of credit by a project

ER 34.06 Benefit provisions. (1) Aesences. (a) employeewho was not previously a permanent classified or
Annualleave and sick leave shak earned and used in the samlénH9|aSS'f'gd§mP|0y'§i- 1081, No. 3001, 3-1-81 -
i istory: Cr. Register February , No. eff. 3-1-81; renum. from -

manneras authorized fopermanent nonrepresented employees, (376s ang am. (1), and recr(5), Register May, 1988, No. 389ef. 6-1-88;
consistenvith ss.ER 18.0218.03 18.04and18.05 correctionin (1) (a) and (5) (b) made under s. 13.93 (@Y., StatsRegistey Octo
Note: For eligibility for annual military leave under230.35 (3) Stats., see ER  ber,1994, No. 466
8.08

(c) Time of for jury service and to vote shall be granted in the ER 34.07 Status and rights. Employees serving a proj
same manneras authorized for permanent non-represent&$tappointment shall:

1

employees. (1) Havethe same appeahd grievance rights as permanent

Note: Also see SER 18.1L for provisions on voting time. non-representeemployees except that termination of the project
(d) Holiday time of will be granted in accordance with the pro @ppointmentmay not be appealed.

visionsfor permanent non-represented employees. (2) Be eligible for regrade as a result of the reallocation or

(2) INSURANCE. (a) Group health, life anidcomecontinua rec!gssm(éatéorpft thFebprOJelcgtngNSItlgor;.ﬁ 1-81 renrined t .
. B ikl Istory: I. Registerf-ebruary , NO. ell. 3—1-al; reprinted to correc
tion insurance coverage and el'glb”'ty shall be govemed by tla#;r,RegisterApriI, 1981, No. 304renum. from ER-Pers 34.07 (1) and @&gis-

rulesof the department of employee trust funds. The empbyeter, May, 1988, No. 389f. 6-1-88.
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